Title Type

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Parcel Number
66075
66076
66077
66078
66079
66080
66081
66082
66083
66084
66085
66086
66087
66088
66089
66090
66091
66092
66093

66094

Hectares
264
264
1,056
1,056
1,838
259
2,615
1,055
515
259
781
528
528
1,115
1,115
564
1,687
281
281

1,682

ACCEPTED OFFERS
October 5, 2016

Purchased By

WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

Percent

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Price/Ha
$69.95
$1,212.76
$83.83
$0.00
$82.97
$82.86
$82.73
$0.00
$110.68
$110.68
$66.21
$412.97
$412.97
$232.00
$272.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Bonus Paid

$18,466.80
$320,168.64
$88,524.48
$0.00
$152,498.86
$21,460.74
$216,347.50
$0.00
$57,000.20
$28,666.12
$51,710.01
$218,048.16
$218,048.16
$258,680.00
$303,280.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Parcel Number
66095
66096
66097
66098

66099

Hectares
561
1,400
264

264

264

ACCEPTED OFFERS
October 5, 2016

Purchased By

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

Percent

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Price/Ha
$0.00
$0.00

$627.76
$0.00

$0.00

Bonus Paid
$0.00
$0.00

$165,728.64
$0.00

$0.00



#
Permits 0
Qnmng 29
Licences
Leases 3
TOTAL 25

Next Disposition: November 2, 2016

OFFERED

HECTARES

19,704

792

20,496

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

+H*

13

14

PURCHASED

HECTARES

11,137

264

11,401

SUMMARY
October 5, 2016

AVERAGE
PRICE
$0.00

$175.35

$627.76

$185.83

FEES
$0.00

$6,500.00

$500.00

$7,000.00

RENT
$0.00

$38,979.50

$1,980.00

$40,959.50

TENDER
BONUS
$0.00

$1,952,899.67

$165,728.64

$2,118,628.31

TOTAL
$0.00

$1,998,379.17

$168,208.64

$2,166,587.81



