PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS October 5, 2016

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66075	264	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$69.95	\$18,466.80
DRILLING LICENCE	66076	264	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$1,212.76	\$320,168.64
DRILLING LICENCE	66077	1,056	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$83.83	\$88,524.48
DRILLING LICENCE	66078	1,056	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66079	1,838	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$82.97	\$152,498.86
DRILLING LICENCE	66080	259	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$82.86	\$21,460.74
DRILLING LICENCE	66081	2,615	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$82.73	\$216,347.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66082	1,055	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66083	515	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$110.68	\$57,000.20
DRILLING LICENCE	66084	259	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$110.68	\$28,666.12
DRILLING LICENCE	66085	781	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$66.21	\$51,710.01
DRILLING LICENCE	66086	528	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$412.97	\$218,048.16
DRILLING LICENCE	66087	528	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$412.97	\$218,048.16
DRILLING LICENCE	66088	1,115	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$232.00	\$258,680.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66089	1,115	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$272.00	\$303,280.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66090	564	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66091	1,687	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66092	281	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66093	281	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66094	1,682	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS October 5, 2016

itle Type Parcel Number Hectares		Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid	
DRILLING LICENCE	66095	561	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
DRILLING LICENCE	66096	1,400	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LEASE	66097	264	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$627.76	\$165,728.64	
LEASE	66098	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LEASE	66099	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

October 5, 2016

		OFFERED		PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	22	19,704	13	11,137	\$175.35	\$6,500.00	\$38,979.50	\$1,952,899.67	\$1,998,379.17
Leases	3	792	1	264	\$627.76	\$500.00	\$1,980.00	\$165,728.64	\$168,208.64
TOTAL	25	20,496	14	11,401	\$185.83	\$7,000.00	\$40,959.50	\$2,118,628.31	\$2,166,587.81

Next Disposition: November 2, 2016